ADP5003CP-EVALZ User Guide
UG-1083
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADP5003 Low Noise Micro PMU, 3 A Buck Regulator with 3 A LDO
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 13
FEATURES
PVIN1 input voltage range: 4.2 V to 15 V

UG-1083 ADP5003CP-EVALZ User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 12 of 13
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2. Evaluation Board Components—ADP5003
Component Description Part Number Manufacturer
U1 ADP5003, low noise, micro power management unit (PMU), 3 A
buck regulator with 3 A LDO
ADP5003CP Analog Devices, Inc.
CVIN1_1 VPVIN1 capacitor, 1206, 10 μF, 10%, 25 V GRM31CR61E106KA12L Murata
CVINSYS VPVINSYS capacitor, 0805, 4.7 μF, 10%, 25 V GRM21BR61E475KA12L Murata
COUT1_1,
COUT1_2
VVOUT1 capacitor, 1206, 22 μF, 10%, 16 V 1206YD2266KAT2A AVX
L1 VVOUT1 inductor, XAL5030, 2.2 μH, 20% XAL5030-222ME Coilcraft
CC1  Buck regulator compensation capacitor, 0603, 22 nF, 10%, 50 V 06035C223KAZ2A AVX
CC2 Buck regulator compensation capacitor, 0603, 22 pF, 5%, 50 V 06035C220JAT2A AVX
RC1 Buck regulator compensation resistor, 0603, 1.8 kΩ, 1%
CIN2 VPVIN2 capacitor, 1210, 10 μF, 10%, 63 V GRM32ER71J106KA12L Murata
COUT2 VPVOUT2 capacitor, 1210, 10 μF, 10%, 63 V GRM32ER71J106KA12L Murata
RVS1_1 VVSET1 top resistor, 0603, 49.9 kΩ, 1%
RVS1_2 VVSET1 bottom resistor, 0603, 49.9 kΩ, 1%
RVS2_1 VVSET2 top resistor, 0603, 43.2 kΩ, 1%
RVS2_2 VVSET2 bottom resistor, 0603, 52.3 kΩ, 1%
CVREG VVREG capacitor, 0603, 1 μF, 10%, 10 V GRM188R71A105KA61D Murata
CVREG_LDO VVREG_LDO capacitor, 0603, 1 μF, 10%, 10 V GRM188R71A105KA61D Murata
CVREFOUT VVREFOUT capacitor, 0603, 220 nF, 10%, 10 V 0603ZC224KAT2A AVX
CVBUF VVBUF capacitor, 0603, 100 nF, 10%, 16 V CC0603KRX7R7BB104 Yageo
RRT RRT resistor, 0805, 180 kΩ, 1%
CSNSP Solder bridge, LDO positive sense return
CSNSN Solder bridge, LDO negative sense return
RSNSP VVFB2P sense resistor, 0 Ω, 0603
RSNSN VVFB2N sense resistor, 0 Ω, 0603
U2 ADP7118, high voltage LDO with 5 V output voltage, thin shrink
small outline package (TSSOP)
ADP7118AUJZ-5.0 Analog Devices, Inc.
C1  VIN capacitor, 0603, 1 μF, 10%, 10 V GRM188R71A105KA61D Murata
C2  VLOGIC capacitor, 0603, 1 μF, 10%, 10 V GRM188R71A105KA61D Murata
RPG PWRGD pull-up resistor, 0603, 49.9 kΩ, 1%
ADP5003CP-EVALZ User Guide UG-1083
Rev. 0 | Page 13 of 13
ESD Caution
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Charged devices and circuit boards can discharge without detection. Although this product features patented or proprietary protection
circuitry, damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy ESD. Therefore, proper ESD precautions should be taken to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.